

Cllr Kanchan Jadeja
Lead Member for Planning
Charnwood Borough Council
Southfield Road
Loughborough
Leicestershire LE11 2TX

22<sup>nd</sup> June 2023

Dear Cllr Jadeja

## **Charnwood Local Plan**

I am replying to your letter of 20<sup>th</sup> June to Mr O'Shea. We will not be withdrawing the report to the Cabinet this Friday but will amend the recommendations to take your letter into account.

Your letter and your Leader's Position statement on the draft Local Plan provide the opportunity for the Cabinet to reaffirm the County Council's position in respect of the Local Plan. I am not aware that has previously been reported by your officers to the Borough Council's Cabinet or Council.

Yours sincerely

Nicholas Rushton CC Leader of the Council

CC: All Borough Councillors County Cabinet Members Charnwood County Council Members John Sinnott CEO of LCC

Cabinet Office

Leicestershire County Council, County Hall, Glenfield, Leicestershire. LE3 8RA

Telephone: 0116 3056111

Email: nicholas.rushton@leics.gov.uk

Nicholas Rushton, Leader Leicestershire County Council www.leicestershire.gov.uk

